## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-9-13

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERMANENT STATUS FOR PATROLMAN ALFRED BOEHLER IV

**WHEREAS,** Alfred Boehler IV was hired as a full-time Police Officer for the Township of Chesterfield on April 4, 2022 as per Resolution 2022-4-2; and

**WHEREAS,** Patrolman Boehler has successfully completed the Chesterfield Township Field Training Program, all mandatory in-service training and firearms qualification; and

**WHEREAS,** Patrolman Boehler successfully completed his EMR certification on March 10, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Patrolman Boehler has completed his one-year probationary period in accordance with Chapter 42, Section 8A(1) of the <u>Code of the Township of</u> <u>Chesterfield</u> on April 4, 2023; and

**WHEREAS,** Chief Michael Davison has recommended that Patrolman Boehler be granted permanent status.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that, in accordance with Chapter 42, Section 8A (2) of the <u>Code of the Township of Chesterfield</u>, permanent status is hereby granted to Patrolman Alfred Boehler IV as a Police Officer for the Township of Chesterfield, effective April 4, 2023.

## **CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE**

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on September 14, 2023 at which a quorum was present.

> Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~~~~